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“GITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE ™ 777 & =
MEMORANDUM

Tot  .Robert Wi Donoven; Asst. Corporation Counsel PATE: July 16, 1965
FROM:  Albert J: Sears; Building Inspection Director
SUBJECT:  goning violation at 6870 Avalon Road

\ Attached herewith are complaint papers involving zoning violation
at this location by Toby Nappi, who lives at 10-14 Range Street. At
the time of the last inspection, which was yesterdsy, he was hauling

in gravel apparently with a view to making conditions better for storing
his contractor's equipment. At this time there were a car end truck,
both unlicenwed, two tractors, a traller, sncw plow, and digger on the
property.

My, Mappi is well aware of the zoning restrictions on the property,
but is deflant and, as far as I am able %o determne, has no intention
of complying with the law. I recommend that legal action be taken
against bim for wiclation of the Zoning Ordinance.

“Aibert J, Sears

AJS:m

Setachments

s =8



INSPECTION COPY

conpLant no,. . B3/EL

o) . .
Location__ =70 Avalon Hoad

15 RESIDENCE ZONE
CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

Date Received____ddune 18, 1963

Owner’s name and address__ ,_EEX;M%;.MJQ&D&Q.S‘&?&L~,~

~Tenant's name and address

Usze of Bailding,

Several caws here ﬁ-!ith: notors out, abe, - -

Telephone...

Telephore__.
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- TOWN OF Portland
ay part whxch appl‘es to job. Proper plans must accompany form.
.lfcia DeRice

JFlintleck Lane Falmouth 04105
'ONSTRUCTION__68 Avalon Street
Owner

SUBCONTRACTORS;_/97-4183

73'-'-‘#-1;, - .,hwwﬂ*,n NIRRT

BUILDING;}’FRMIT APPLICATION MAP # LOT#
For Official Use Only = . -
Dat:e Bet 10,1939 ‘Subdivision:  Yes ‘. N 3
Inside Fire Lifpita . Name :
* BldgCode. : X Blok
. ?Tcu.m,“cmt 1;_;‘:_:_;0 "crmxﬂ‘ i
Vs sttoreizorSite 50,00

Tk 4“.' A -‘,.,IJ;.@ W..q-"m\“ “‘ﬁﬁdaﬂgﬁ',‘-&

L~

. " Ceiling: Totaul 295.00 .
TypooiUse__ DupLex v 1. Ceiling Joists Size:__- :
w0 v 2, Ceiling Strapping 3ize Spacing
e i 3. Type Ceilings:
mal,  W___ SqFt # Stones- tm szc- 4, Insulation Ty, Size
N o . 5. Cefling Hcight'
I Condominium..__ Apmtment Roof:
p __Q.Qnﬁi:m_ﬁgﬂ . e 1 Truss or RnﬂerSize Span,
ﬁon Exp lain 2, Sheathing Type Size
LY I¥ THE NUMBER OF UNITS WILL C HANGE 3. Roof Covering ’I‘ype
ldlngs Only:’ - . 4, Other
Ra_ . " #HOL New Dwelhngtlmu s Chimneys:
: " Type: Numnber of Fire Pluces
sl Hentmrg H
o : taY ok e ) Type of Heat:
acks - Front Rear Side(s) __V L=l V \' ‘S“’l!'ll trical: ¥ .
ags Size: Service Entranco Size: .. Smoke Detector Required  Yes____No
iation Size: [V W1 DR B@mebmg*
. 1. Approval of soil test if required 7 Yes No
‘ 1 0 f P 2. No, of Tubs or Showers .
¥ 5 B No of Flushes
Size: Sills must.l’:eaucm‘mdy om fid 0. of Lavatorics - ——
r Size: 5 No.ofOtherFxxtures T e e
Column Spacing: Size: Swimming Poolst. .- «va ’ i et
1Sizes Spacing 16" O.C. 1. Type: P s
ing Type: Size: 2. Pool Size : [l 3 -Square Footage —
Sheathing Type. Size: : 3. Must conform tg Natlonul Elg,tr'cul Code und State Law,
*Material: “Zoning: . . ‘. SF S
* - District. Strectl‘mntage Req.: P
 Required Setbacks: ant . Back
ling Size Spacing Reviow Requized: ' o N
indows N Zoning Board Appmvu1‘ Yos_i_ No
loors P‘anning Board Approval: Yog Mo__
or Sizes Spau(s) .. Conditiona) Use:_.____" Variance.%.
ng: Yes No. . Shoro nnd Fleodplain Mgmt, :
ir Posts Size .. -Other, (Exn\nin)
ation Type Size e Datc Appmv"d ’ -
hing Type Size S IR N
7 Type Weather Exposure_ : Debnrah Gﬁodc
ry Materials Permit Received By
Materials o) I
| o ignahma.ol,‘,Agpliwt‘/ﬂ/ﬂ At St e - . Dato
ling Size. p 70T
g’ Siz:l!: 5 Sipan(s), %Em&sg IE)SUED_ < Dato
vering Type.
Yall if required &&Zﬁ@_ 2
Fal i gy LETTER |
White-Tax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG

‘White Tag»-(',EQ I opyright GPCOG 138
AR 77 /7790 Ledr«
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

38¢ CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
{207)874~8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

October 24, 1989

RE: 68 Avalon St., Portland, Maine

Felicia DeRice
2 Flintlock Lane
Falmoutl, Maine 04105

Dear Sir:

!
H
i
5
H
{
b
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i
H
3
H
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M
i
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Your application to construct a duplex dwelling has been reviewed and a
permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

No certificate of occupaney can be issued until all requirements of this
letter 1s met.

Site Plan Requirements

S b N e AT T R

Public Works Approved S. Harris
Inspection Services ‘pproved W, Giroux

Building Cade Requirements

1. Please read and implement items I, 2, 6,7,9, 10, and 1l of the
attached building permit report,

2. A one hour fire separatlon construction shall be installed between the
dwelling units.

Lf you have any questiony regarding these requirements, please do not
hesitate to contact thig cffice.

Sincerely,

e e e et o £ e bt i e vt e x A 0 b

Chief of Insped

/el

cc: Steve Harris, Public Works Department
Paul Niehoff, Public Works Department




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

- fopress: Gga,{/’ }/Q'L/()ﬁ 57—.‘ DATE: 2. t cc J’f
"REASOR), FOR PERMIT: 20 Cﬁﬂ@]}@: cf A “DL!})/@ X
( W@LL/'?‘? /'://7/ 7 - -
. 7 ;
BUILDING owvers_ L €4, ¢ 7 ﬂeﬁ?] e .
CONTRACTOR ! {

PERMIT APPLICANT:

V7 }Gé e
APPROVED: -/ A /

[ / ;

. l s
CONDITION OF APPROVAL GR-DIUIAL:

9§L1.) Before concrete for foundation ie placed, approvals from Public Works
and Inspection Services must be obtained.

i D* 2.) Precaution mist be taken to protect concrete from freezing,

3.) A1 vertical opealngs shall be enclosed with construction having a

fire rating of at least one(l) hovr, .including fire dvors with self=-
closers,

4.) Bach apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, rémote and .
approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exitsk:
directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no "
communications to other apartment units.

5.) ne boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(l} hour fire rated
construction including €ire doors and ceiling, or by placing over the .
boiler, two(2) residential sprinkler heads supplied from the domestic
water, ; T

6.) Every sleeping room below the fourth story in tuildings of Use Groups
R and I-l shall have at least one operabie window or exterior door
approved for emergency egrmss or rescue. The units must be operable
from the inside opening without the use of separate’tools. Where
windows are provided as a means of egress or reecue, they shall have a
811l height not more than 44 inches {1118 mm) above the flgor. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms must have ainimn net
clear openings of 5.7 square feet (0.53m )+ The minimum net clear
opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net
clear upening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm),

\l@ 7.) In addition to any automaiic fire alarm system required By Sections
1018.3.5, a minimum of one single station smoke detector shall te

installed {n each guest room, suite of sleeping area in buildings of
Use Groups R-1 and I-1 and in dwe ling units {n the immediate vicinity
of the bedvcoms in buildings of ULse Group R~2 or R~3, Wheh ~ctuated,
the detector shall provide a larm suitable to warn the sccupants
within the tndividual unit (see Section 1717.3.1).,

. : 2} ; '
. Ca .
N x| aivmENL A8 §

* Fogt T8 o
RPN S gl) 317 ¢ S-S

o




In buildings of Usa Groups R-1 and R~2 which have basements, an
additional smoke detector shall be installed in the basement. In
butldings of Use Group R-3, smoke detectors shall be required on every e
story of the dwelling unit, including basements.
In dwelling units with split leveis, z smoke detector installed on the
upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level provided the
lower level ls less than ome full stery below the upper level, If

™ there is an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke
detector shall be installed on both levels,

All detectors shall be installed in an approved location, Where more
than one detector is required to be installed withiy an individual
dwelling unit, the detectors shall be wired in such a manner rhat the

actuation of one alarm will actuate all the al;rms in the individual -
unit. '

\ "

8.) Private garages located beneath rooms in buildings of Use Groups R-1
R-2, R-3 ar I-1 shall have walls, partitions, floors and ceilings
separating the garage space from the adjacent interior spaces
constructed of not less than l-hour fireresistance rating. Attached
private garages shall bhe completely separated from the adjacent
interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2-inch gypsum board
or equivalent applied to the garage side. . The sills of all’door
openings between the farage and adjacent interior spaces shall be
raised not less than 4 inches (102 mm) above the garage floor. The
door cpening protectives shall be 1 3/4-inch solid core wood doors or
apgroved equivalent, -

-

7¥L9.) A guardrail system located near the open side of deck or elevated
walking surfaces shall be constructed. Guzrds in buildings of Use
Group R-3 shall be not less than 36 inches in height. Open guards
shall have intermediate rails, balusters or other construction such

that a sphere with a diameter of 6 inches cannot pass through any
opening,

;*L{O') Jection 25-135 of the Munieipal Cotle “for the City of Portland states:
"o person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open
any streec or sidewalk from the time of Novewber 15 of each year to
April 15 of the following year,

11.) The buildes o5f a facility to which Section  4594-C of the Maine State
Human Rights Act, Title 5 M.R.S.A. refers, shall obtain g
certification from a design professional that the plans of the
facility meet the standards of construction required by this section,
Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall
submit the certification to the Division of Tnspection Services.

11/16/58
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGSESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 03101
(207)874-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Sm eeear

November 20, 1489

indrew and Julie DeRice
2 Flintlock Lane
Falmouth, ME 04105

RE: AVALON ROAD DUPLEXES

Dear Mr. and Mrs. DeRice:

H
t
1
:
i
i
!
i
i
i
£
h
8
!
!

This will confirm that the (ity has decided to 1ift the stop
work oxders placed upon the two duplexes currently under
construction on Avalon Road. This action is being taken ugon the
advice of Corporation Counsel and i: based solely upon the fact
that you have commenced construction in reliance upon the
building permits previously Zissued by this office. This action
should not he viewed as a precedent for any future developaent.
In addition, all future applications for bullding permits must
include a street address for the property to be developed.

e et ek A58 Ao W XS ok b i sl NN Bt

e
_db Inspections

PSH:1lab
cc: Joseph E. Gray, Directer of Planning and Urban Development
William Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Administrater
David A. Lourie, Corporation Counsel
Natalie L. Burns, Associate Corporation Counsel
James Lemieux, Esq.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Novenber 16,1989

389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
(207)374-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIER
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

RE: 68 Avalon Road

Ms. Tclicic CePice
2 Plintiock Lane
Falmouth, Maine 04105

Dear Ms. DeRice,

On November i6, 1989, a Work Stop Order
violations of the following sections ir
14.493 (subdivisions)
14.495 (subdivision approval,
14.117.1a  (single and two family
of two (%, ar more two family dwe
two year period, shall be subject

was placed on your job for apparent
“he Land Use Code.

ings; except that development
~ug, - ON contiguous lots within any
to review as spzcified under the

provisions of 14-117(1) b.v, if such lots were under single ownership
at amy time within the two year period immediately prior to

development. ¢f the first such lot,

Please contact we if you

P, Samuel Ro#fsos
Chief of Inspectio

[el

Leel

Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Plannec

huve any questions regarding this action,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Dirzevor of Planning and Urban Development

Natalie Burns, Associate Corporation Counsel
William Giroux, Zoning Codes Fnforcement Officep
Merle Leary, Code Enforcement U€ficer
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P. Samuel Hoffses 11/16/89 _§§ Avalop Road . R

@SENDER. Complete [tems 1 ond 2 whan additional sarvices; ma dasired, and cnmplem ltemls
an

Put ygul addross In the *'RETURN TO" Space an the rwarua cide. rullura to do'thls wll| prevant thln
card from tlalng returned to you, The.saturp recelpt fee vide vou the rams of ‘thu
dellverad to_apd the date of dall . Foi saditional faes the following :srvlces nrs uvallabla, camultw
postmaster for fees and chock box(es, for ac ditlonal sarvice(s) requested. -, B

1. O Show to whom dollvered, dats, and #d fressec's nddresa. 2. El Rostricted Ddilvery

t{Extra chmgc)f , © o YExra clmrze'? ~
3. Ar(lcle Addressed so: ' . 4, Artk:lu Number i
Ms. Felicia Delxice . P 799 l‘=.7 1\1.1
Lane © |- Typ2of Service:” ¢
2 F'lintiOCR 1an 04105 - | O Registered O insured
Falmouth, Malne &) Cartitiea .- O cop_
D expressMall 0 P o
o )
Od S r‘: - * | Always obtain signature of addresseo ,
or ayent snd QAED_E_LI_‘LERED :

8, Addressoe’s Address (ONLY if -
reque:ted cnd fec pald) ‘.

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U5.G.RO. i607-175-268

DORMESTIC BETURN:RE""'!PT

T A e

hit v»ﬁ’ 5% T NT Ty T e v

Sam Hoffses 'Lots 14 & 1% Avalon Road 11—16/89

Put your address in tho * RETURN TO" Space on th
card from belng returned to you. The ;i 'l:. '+ oo ol "dq'

va f delfvery. For add‘tlun [Ki hi g i
B aaor Tor foos and.mecli%yﬂg\ al fios the fnllowlnu -elrv ‘cas are avullab!s. Co ~ult
7. 3 Show o whom delheru )’datr ‘nd addressae’s uddrcn. < l:l Restrictad Dalivery ‘

fﬂ\IDER. Complate Items 1 and 2 when adelitfonal -ervl:on are rosired, and complma Ite“1s 3

f allure ¢o do th!- wIII prwent vh
v

“or additlonal service(s) requosted,

t{Extra cl arge,. 1{Extra charge!t

X

a.

Articie Addressed to:
Mr. Andrew DeRice

-4, Arti le Number

L Pi782. 457 0og-

-2 Fiintlceh Lane . ‘ ~TD”’;°:SB”"’°°' o
Falmouth, Neine 0410 | B ot ] ourad
Express Mall . * o

. : o Always obtaln signatura of dddragsen °
¥ or agent and DATE DELIVERED,

{ lgnature w Addyéssee §9 .+ 18 Addrassee’s Address (ONLY §f
. / 6 < requcxred andfecpn d) o

——[\L

_Signature Agéit \ Iﬂ /

7,

Date of Daliver\' Aw.w '-’

s

3 e

Form 3811 ' Mu. 1087 * U.8.6.1.0. 1987-176.21;3 PGWIES " RETURN RECEIPT :
" - I3
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<ITY OF F’fORTi;AND, MAINE
STt D!JW REVIEW
PlocE.. .g Form

DeRice

Sppiicant, .

2 Flintlock Lane Talmouth 04105 : 68 Avalon s% -
Mailing Aadress Address of Propcs-d oite
_]).m1 ex. 294~E~3

Prepased Use of Site Site ldendﬂer(s) fram AsSSessors M.aps :
6,000 aq ££ /910 -
Acrecgn of Gite / Ground Floor Coverage ’ Zonlng of Proposed Slte

KN

B s T

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: ( ) Yes ) No Proposed Nu»mbe.ar of Fioors__2__ s _
8uard of Appeals Action Required: () Yes ) No Total Floor Aren_ 1820, '
Planning Board Action Required: ( ) Yes ' ) No o

Diher Commentsi

Date Dept, Reviev

B'JlL[hNG DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEVL

- (Does nat include review of construction rlans) -

[J U e does NCT *omply with Zonlng Ordinence
- Requiceé Board of Appeals Action

O Requi'es Planning Board/City Council Action

' Explanation
r_]' Use comiplies with Zoning Ordinance — Staff Review Below

]
|

PARKING
3

RIGR OR
CORNER LOT
AREA (SEC. 213 -
SEWAGE

- ——{ UISPOSAL
REAR YARDS
SIDE -YARDS
FRONT YARDS
PROJECTIONS
HEIGHT
BUILDING AREA
LOADING BAY

_40 FT. SETBACK

wIDTH CF LOT

as applicable

o
—
P

COMPLIES

 ——— | AREA PER FAMILY
L ~————} LOT FRONTAGE

~—] OFF-STREET

&———y] ZONE LOCATION

[

CONDITIONG -
SPECIEIED,
ELO

COMPLIES ‘
CONDITIONALL‘{ .

DOE:N01 11 . " : il - Ll S REASONS

COMPLY.

?;:LL, ‘ o L setow
i / e
REASONS —p« ~

".IG"JATURE OF REVIEWING STAI'F/DATE:‘ !
7 b miod DEPARTMENT—ORIGINAL




-Daka
‘Applicent - Ny
2 Flintlock Lane Falmourh 05 105
Mallmg Address D . o -

: Oct lﬂ‘ 1989
Date :

K 68 Avalon at |
‘Address of Propowd Slte
o 2)4-E8-3 B
Sute Identmer(s) from Assessons Maps
R—S » iR

Duplex . -
Proposed Use of S»te ‘ . e

6.000 8g £ -/ 910, . o v e
‘Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage '

Proposed Number of F|°0r5
Totdl F loor Area /18204

. 138
[ 3 L
. 5 . b Y
»’7: 5l Eg P -
. g L O PN V)
g ViEg . P .
z g, B IR P R i
g 2 = SR ol gl
B 08 e Aot ] gt
uF: o T2 SE -2 e (m2dES
=] 0. z, 0| E. u @ z
2 &) CEL B+ R T - o
g v 27 Qo 2t ‘o oL@ 3 a
“ES o 4 oalE | 81,08 -

(Ntach Separate Sheot if Necessary)

o <

Néﬁ‘ T

- A3 SIGNATURE onﬁsvusm

o LY 3]

Eitrds
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND. MAINE 04101
{207)874-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

October 24, 1989

RE: 68 Avalor St., Portland, Maine

Felicia DeRice
2 Flintlock Lane
Falmouth, Maine 04105

e £ ke 2 A% E D¢ Aokt B AST

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a duplex dwel..ing has been reviewed and a
permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

Ne certificate of occupancy cin be issued until all requirements of this
letter is met.

Site Plan Requirements

Public Works Approved S. Harris
Inspection Services Approved W. Giroux

Building Code Requiresments

1. Please read and implement items 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 10, and 1l of the
attached building permit report

2. A one hour fire separation constructicn shall be installed between the
dwelling units.

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not
hesitate to coutact this office.

Sincerely, M
D 7

cc: Steve Harris, Public Works Department
Paul Niehoff, Public Works Department




BUILDING PERMIT REYORT

aopress: G 2 /;7 Vdﬁd' A DATE: 2. 9 foc J’?’
-REASON,FOR PERKIT: /O ConsTrucl 2 ‘Db(,u/e X
welliwg [, 7 - !

- /
surionie omer: L <) ¢ DeRic e .
CONTRACTOR / /

PERMIT APPLICANT:

.
aeroven: £/ T ¥7 gm/,éxm
"N ST

CONDLTTON OF APPROVAL OB-DENIAL:

1.) Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works
and Inspection Services must be obtained.

tRadambia PRI

D* 2.) Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.

T

PP

3.) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a

fire rating of at least one(l) hour, including fire doors with self=-
closers.

e

4.) Each apartment shall have access to two(2) geparate, remote and

approved means of egress. A single exit 1s acceptable when it exiiéE
directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no )
communications to other apartment units.

\
!
I
z
i
i

5.) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(l) hour fire rated

construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by placing over the
boiler, two(2) re

sidential sprinkler heads supplied from the domestie
water., : T '

9(1_6.) Every sleeping room below the fourth story in butldings of Use Gioeps
R and I~-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units mist be operable
from the inside opening without the use of separate’tools. Wherea
windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a
s111 height not more chan 44 inches (1118 mm) above the flosr. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rgoms st have minimum net
clear openings of 5.7 square feet (0.53m”). The minimum net clear
opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net
clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm). .

B

7.) In addition to any automatic fira alarm system required By Sections |
1018.3,5, a minimum of one single station smoke detector shall ba ‘
installed in each guest room, suite of sleeping area in buildings of

Use Groups R-l and [-1 and in dwelling units in the immediate vicinity
of the bedrooms in buildings of Use G

¢ roup }-2 or R-3. Wheh actuated,
the detector shall provide an alarm suitab

le te warn the occupants
within the individual unit (see Section 1717.3.1).

v a
oA

st Pali ~ o~
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In buildings of Use Groups R~1 and R~2 which have basements, an
additjonal smoke detector shall be installed in the basement. In
buildings of U e Group R-3, smoke detectors shall be required on every
story of the d elling unit, including basements. :

by -

In dwelling units with split levels, a smoke detector iustalled on the
upper level shall suffice for the adjacent lower level provided the
lower level is less than one full story below the upper level, if

™ there 1s an intervening door between the adjacent levels, a smoke
detector shall be installed on both levels.

All detectors shall be installed in an approved location. Where more
than one detector is required to be installed within an individusl
dwelling unit, the detectors shall be wired in such a manner that the

actuation of one alarm w'll actuate all the alarms in the individual
unit,

8.) Private garagec located beneath rooms in buildings of Use Groups R-1
R=2, R-3 or I[-1 shall have walls, partitions, floors and ceilings
separating the garage space from the adjacent interior Spaces
constructed of not less than l-hour fireresistance rating, Attached
private garages shall be completely separated from the adjacent
interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2-inch gypsum board
or equivalent appli. to the garage side. The sills of all®door
openings between the garage and adjacent interior spaces shall be
raised not less than 4 inches (102 um) above the garage floor. The
door opening protectives shall be 1 3/4-inch solid core wod doors or
approved equivalent. T

7¥L9.) A guardrail system located near the open side of deck or elevated
walking surfaces shall be constructed. Guards in buildings of Use
Group R-3 shall be not less than 36 inches in height. Open guards
shall have intermediate rails, balusters or other construction such

that a sphere with a diameter of 6 inches cannot pass through any
opening.,

;%140.) Section 25-135 of the Municipal’ Cotls “for the City of Portland states:
"No person or utility shall be granted a pernit to excavate or open
any street or sidewalk from the time of November 13 of each year to
April 15 of the following year.

>S@u.) The bullder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Malne State
Human Rights Act, Title 5 M.R.S.A. refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans of the
facility meet the standards of construction required by this section.
Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall
submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services,
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGAESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 e
(207)874~8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

November 16,1989

RE: 68 Avalon: Road

Ms. Felicia DeRice
2 Flintlock Lane
Falmouth, Maine 04105

Dear Ms. DeRice,

On November. 16, 1989, a Work Stop Order was placed on your job for aprarent
violations of the following sections in the Land Use Code.
) ‘ 14.493 (subdivisions) : '

14.117.1a (single and two family dwellings; except that developrent
of two (2) or more two family dwellings on contiguous lots within any
two year period, shall be subject to review as specified under the
provisions of 14-117/1) b.v. if such lots were under single ownership
at any time within the two year period immediately prior to
development of the first such lot.

Please contact me if iou have any questions regarding this action.

Sincerely, 7

Chief of Inspectiofy/ Services

{el

.cc:  Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
! ' Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner
: Natalie Burns, Associate Curporation Counsel
William Giroux, Zoning Codes Enforcement Officer
Herle Leary, Code Enforcement Officer
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14,495 (subdivision approval) ’




